Hombde: TN T =

R ¥ .

Republic of the Phllippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Projpet g mﬁgﬁqqmﬂﬂ_

A

July 26, 2021

MEMORANDUM
FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

T

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 July 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer MARCELINO M. OPERARID,
Surigao del Norte 2™, District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the
hereunder project coverad by CY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA], to Wit

== As por GAA/Originsl | Aspodified

Project Description _

' UACS MNoG. 300108200278000 e
Project ID : POOS50440MN \

Lﬁ?}ﬁ‘?ﬂram - Flood Cofitrel and Drainage ~Urainage | Local Program - Fiood Cantrol afd Drainage - Drdinage | |
) FoReCt

ion Works - Construction / Repair ] | ProtectionMorks - Construction | Repair | Rehabilitation I
Rehabiiitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure | Improvefment of Various Infrastructure including Local
including Local Projects Frojects

n-Plager” Road Sta 64259 - Sta£+395, | Capajavan-Placer Road Sta 8+239 - Sta, 6355, Tagafia-

| Tagana-an, SlUrigao dei Norte “Surigao del Norte ]
i

j:%i:}m of Road Slope Protection Structure along | Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure along
Ca a

|
=

of Work/ : “Type of Work/ | = sotimated
| Physical Target | Uit €08t Almaon Physical Target | R Coat |
TWi=- | Wi-
| Construction of Constru of
- i S TIOH P23.B78.42/ |
on : P 94,570,000.00 jagﬁﬁmﬁs ; g R 94,570,000.00
|
Sl f 396048sqm. | L
| EAD : | P343000000 | ~EAO - | 3,430,000.00

— B — e ot S 1

Total | #98,000,000.00 |

~—Total | P98,000,000.00 |

| e - 1
e _ |
’ Jusfiﬁ%aut;ﬁﬁed physical target based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Design Plans, sifce no target

fiad in the FY 2021 GAA. W emih
» wm?? :.E:;Er:fdworks invaive drifling, instaliation & grouting of permanent ground anchors, installation of erosion

control mat, installation of actiye wire mesh system and apphication of hydroseeding for vegetation,

[ f the project.
idering that these are the majar work items of the | . .
= ?ﬂsﬁﬁ unit cost Is due to the design requirements as reflected in the approved design plans ang reﬁawe.lf

I to the atbacE ﬂalua%@!ﬂ&ﬂiﬁQFE of Buregu of Construction (BOC).

Basad on ouf evaluation, the submitted réhuest for project modification is in order; hence; it i5

respectiully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

Isnprnnvan:
mesntren o ﬂﬂ:'m Highomyy
PARR A IR i
gt “xﬂi‘mmzaw




